 www.gigadevice.com  GD30VR1100, GD30VR3100
GD30VR3100 Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc.  1
Datasheet All Rights Reserved.
Low noise, Very Low Temperature Drift, High Precision Voltage
Reference
1 Features
• Low temperature drift:
–  High grade (GD 30VR3100): 3 ppm/°C

Datasheet All Rights Reserved.
Typical Characteristics (Continued)
Unless otherwise noted, at TA=25°C, ILOAD = 0, and VS = VOUT +0.2V. For VOUT≤2.5V, the minimum supply voltage
is 2.7V.
Figure 13. CL=1uF Power-On
Figure 14. CL=10uF Power-On
Figure 15. CL=1uF, IOUT = 1mA Dynamic Load
Response
Figure 16. CL=1uF, IOUT = 10mA Dynamic Load
Response
Figure 17. CL=10uF, IOUT = 1mA Dynamic Load
Response
Figure 18. CL=10uF, IOUT = 10mA Dynamic Load
Response
 www.gigadevice.com  GD30VR1100, GD30VR3100
GD30VR3100 Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc.  10
Datasheet All Rights Reserved.
Typical Characteristics (Continued)
Unless otherwise noted, at TA=25°C, ILOAD = 0, and VS = VOUT +0.2V. For VOUT≤2.5V, the minimum supply voltage
is 2.7V.

GD30VR3100
DNC
VIN
TEMP
GND
DNC
DNC
VOUT
NC
C1
C2
R1
C3
Figure 25. Layout Example
7.3 Power Dissipation
The GD30VR1100 and GD30VR3100 product families provide a current load of ±10mA over the specified input
voltage range. The device temperature rises according to Equation (5):
 J A D JAT T P θ    (5)
in:
• TJ = Junction temperature (°C)

b 0.250 0.380
c 0.090 0.230
D 2.900 3.100
E 4.750 5.050
E1 2.900 3.100
e 0.650 (BSC)
L 0.400 0.800
θ 0° 6°
 www.gigadevice.com  GD30VR1100, GD30VR3100
GD30VR3100 Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc.  20
Datasheet All Rights Reserved.
9 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Output Voltage Package Type Packaging Type MOQ OP Temp(°C)
GD30VR1100WMTR-I20 2.048V MSOP8 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR1100WGTR-I20 2.048V SOP8 Tape & Reel 2000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR1100WMTR-I25 2.5V MSOP8 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR1100WGTR-I25 2.5V SOP8 Tape & Reel 2000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR1100WMTR-I30 3.0V MSOP8 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR1100WGTR-I30 3.0V SOP8 Tape & Reel 2000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR1100WMTR-I40 4.096V MSOP8 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR1100WGTR-I40 4.096V SOP8 Tape & Reel 2000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR1100WMTR-I45 4.5V MSOP8 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR1100WGTR-I45 4.5V SOP8 Tape & Reel 2000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR1100WMTR-I50 5.0V MSOP8 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR1100WGTR-I50 5.0V SOP8 Tape & Reel 2000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR3100WMTR-I20 2.048V MSOP8 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR3100WGTR-I20 2.048V SOP8 Tape & Reel 2000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR3100WMTR-I25 2.5V MSOP8 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR3100WGTR-I25 2.5V SOP8 Tape & Reel 2000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR3100WMTR-I30 3.0V MSOP8 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR3100WGTR-I30 3.0V SOP8 Tape & Reel 2000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR3100WMTR-I40 4.096V MSOP8 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR3100WGTR-I40 4.096V SOP8 Tape & Reel 2000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR3100WMTR-I45 4.5V MSOP8 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR3100WGTR-I45 4.5V SOP8 Tape & Reel 2000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR3100WMTR-I50 5.0V MSOP8 Tape & Reel 3000 −40°C to +125°C
GD30VR3100WGTR-I50 5.0V SOP8 Tape & Reel 2000 −40°C to +125°C
 www.gigadevice.com  GD30VR1100, GD30VR3100
GD30VR3100 Rev1.0 Copyright © 2024, GigaDevice Semiconductor Inc.  21
Datasheet All Rights Reserved.
10 Revision History
REVISION NUMBER DESCRIPTION DATE